# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3777910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOF BALTES	02/07/2014
TODD HOLMES	02/07/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	3100 HANSEN WAY	
Internal Address:	M/S E-339	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304-1038	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15002526

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)956-7647

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 956-7650

**Email:** docketing@sgriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHAPIRO, GABOR AND ROSENBERGER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8607 WESTWOOD CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C05564-20048US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALLIA MAALUF	
SIGNATURE:	/Natallia Maaluf/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_C05564-20048US02#page1.tif source=Assignment\_C05564-20048US02#page2.tif

PATENT 503731268 REEL: 037947 FRAME: 0313

# <u>Assignment</u>

FILE DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	11 2 4 1 5
WHEREAS, I/We Christof BALTES, and Todo SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR REAL-T ELECTRONIC PORTAL IMAGING DEVICE for which Patent of the United States on	IME TREATMENT VERIFICATION USING AN I/We have executed an application for Letters
WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS business entity duly organized under the laws of De Way, M/S E-339, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1038 and V. AG ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other busine Switzerland, whose postal address is Chollerstrasse 6303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and integrated any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the	ARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL ess entity duly organized under the laws of 38, Postfach 3363, CH-6303, Zug, Switzerland erest in and to the invention, the application, and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Or and other good and valuable consideration, the receive, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative in and to the invention, the application, all applicatio but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the granted thereon in the United States and in all fore with the right to claim priority under the Internationa authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its su accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over s, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest ns claiming benefit of the application, including, e application, and all Letters Patent that may be gn countries, and all reissues thereof, together Convention in all member countries; and I/We ates Patent and Trademark Office to issue all
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have interest herein assigned and that I/We have not exoother instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	e the full right to convey the entire right, title, and ecuted and will not execute any assignment or
AND I/We further covenant and agree that up representatives, and/or assigns, and without further or be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its sto obtain and enforce patent protection for the invocuntries, including, but not limited to, commun representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to make proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and delive to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reis being understood that any expense incident to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and	accessors, legal representatives, and/or assigns ention in the United States and in all foreign cate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal re/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal er all papers that may be necessary or desirable its successors, legal representatives, and/or sue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it rendering of such assistance will be borne by
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed below.	uted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature: Christof Baltes  Date: 07 Feb 2014	Signature:
Date: 07 Feb 2014	Date:
Full Name: Christof BALTES	Full Name: Todd HOLMES
Address: Kirchweg 32	Address: 4431 Susan Drive

Oberwil-Lieli 8966 Switzerland

PATENT REEL: 037947 FRAME: 0314

Bethlehem, PA 18017

#### Assignment

<u> Masigin</u>	110111
WHEREAS, I/We Christof BALTES, and Todi SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR REAL- ELECTRONIC PORTAL IMAGING DEVICE for which Patent of the United States on Patent of the United States on and	TIME TREATMENT VERIFICATION USING AN INVESTIGATION USING AN INVESTIGATION FOR Letters
WHEREAS, VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS business entity duly organized under the laws of Di Way, M/S E-339, Paio Alto, CA 94304-1038 and V AG ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other busing Switzerland, whose postal address is Chollerstrasse 6303, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and intransport the invention in the same part of the invention in the contract of the contract	ARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL ess entity duly organized under the laws of a 38, Postfach 3363, CH-6303, Zug, Switzerland erest in and to the invention, the application, and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Or and other good and valuable consideration, the recolous have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative in and to the invention, the application, all application but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the granted thereon in the United States and in all fore with the right to claim priority under the International authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its state accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over its, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest ons claiming benefit of the application, including, ne application, and all Letters Patent that may be light countries, and all reissues thereof, together all Convention in all member countries; and I/We tales Patent and Trademark Office to issue all
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We hav interest herein assigned and that I/We have not exother instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	e the full right to convey the entire right, title, and ecuted and will not execute any assignment or
AND I/We further covenant and agree that up representatives, and/or assigns, and without further of be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its sto obtain and enforce patent protection for the invicountries, including, but not limited to, communications, including, but not limited to, communications, sign all lawful papers, execute and delivito perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relibeing understood that any expense incident to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and	successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns vention in the United States and in all foreign sicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ne/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal er all papers that may be necessary or desirable its successors, legal representatives, and/or ssue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it rendering of such assistance will be borne by
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed below.	suted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature:	Signature: 1914
Date:	Date: 07 Feb 7014
Full Name: Christof BALTES	Full Name: Todd HOLMES

PATENT REEL: 037947 FRAME: 0315

Address: 4431 Susan Drive

Bethlehem, PA 18017

**RECORDED: 03/10/2016** 

Address: Kirchweg 32

Oberwil-Lieli 8966 Switzerland